
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 29 July 2021

P 4/5 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FERNANDO'S CHARM Last start winner DAP, 22/07/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 5P 4/1/2R. Brewer 529649 6/5222

 2 MAC OLGA Last start winner DAP, 22/07/2021, R11, P 1P 4C 5P 4/1/2G. Eslick 528711 7/6148

 3 BARCIA'S WISH Last start placegetter RIC, 25/07/2021, R11, P 2P 3P 4P 4/1/2A. Bell 521221 16/15249

 4 SAMMY DOWNS Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R10, C 8C 2P 5P 4/1/1C. Williams 472084 22/11162

 5 PAMJAMS BEAU Last start winner DAP, 22/07/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4J. Alaban 540422 1/0151

 6 WHAT ABOUT YOU Last start winner DAP, 22/07/2021, R10, P 1P 4P 6P 5/3V. Spiteri 532526 2/1138

 7 BOAZ Last start placegetter DUB, 25/05/2021, R8, P 3P 7Y 3P 5/1R. Brewer 529644 4/3226

 8 COCO BOOMER Last start placegetter DAP, 22/07/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 4P 5/3E. Kitchen 529673 2/1189

 9 SADIE BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 22/07/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 3P 5/2S. Rhodes 498445 8/2177

 10 NANNA'S NAUGHTY Last start placegetter RIC, 25/07/2021, R7, P 2P 4P 2P 5/4M. Bell 522173 1/0168

 11 SABATA RAPTOR Last start placegetter RIC, 23/07/2021, R3, P 3P 8P 8Y 5/1R. Polidano 500377 7/6131

 12 AT THE OFFICE Last start placegetter DAP, 22/07/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 1P 5/4C. Bell 534128 1/0121

 13 ORDELIA BALE Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 22/07/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3S. Rhodes 529705 2/169

 14 DIG DEEP LUCKY Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 22/07/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4L. Deguara 525244 2/063

 15 GOOD ODDS TIGER Dropping in grade BUL, 21/07/2021, R8, P 3C 4P 7P 5/1A. Bell 531157 10/5212

 16 KALANY BALE Dropping in grade DAP, 22/07/2021, R11, P 2C 4P 6P 5/1S. Rhodes 528165 8/7181

 17 XAMIRA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R10, C 4C 4P 6P 5/2S. Rhodes 526887 5/2184

 18 KINKADE Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R10, P 4P 7P 2P 5/3J. Grech 526612 2/1171

 19 TANSAR BALE Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 2P 5/1S. Rhodes 532330 6/4153

 20 VELOCITY ALIAS Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R1, Y 7Y 8P 3P 5/3R. Goodwin 531085 3/1143

 21 RILLA VENTURE Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R10, P 8P 1P 3P 5/4J. Boersma 540867 1/0137

 22 HARLEY BALE Weighted points score BUL, 13/07/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4W. Sugars 528688 1/0126

 23 VANNA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R9, P 7P 5P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 508276 7/3114

 24 MISS SHARPE Weighted points score DAP, 15/07/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4C. Williams 526986 1/0114

 25 TE AWA KISS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R4, P 8P 7P 4P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/893

 26 FAKE FAKE FAKE Weighted points score BAT, 12/07/2021, R5, P 7P 8P 3P 5/4C. Bell 532038 2/090

 27 BUCKET GIRL Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R7, Y 8Y 8P 7P 5/4E. Kitchen 529636 1/045
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 1 PAMJAMS BEAU Last start winner DAP, 22/07/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4J. Alaban 540422 1/0151

 2 WHAT ABOUT YOU Last start winner DAP, 22/07/2021, R10, P 1P 4P 6P 5/3V. Spiteri 532526 2/1138

 3 BOAZ Last start placegetter DUB, 25/05/2021, R8, P 3P 7Y 3P 5/1R. Brewer 529644 4/3226

 4 COCO BOOMER Last start placegetter DAP, 22/07/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 4P 5/3E. Kitchen 529673 2/1189

 5 SADIE BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 22/07/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 3P 5/2S. Rhodes 498445 8/2177

 6 NANNA'S NAUGHTY Last start placegetter RIC, 25/07/2021, R7, P 2P 4P 2P 5/4M. Bell 522173 1/0168

 7 SABATA RAPTOR Last start placegetter RIC, 23/07/2021, R3, P 3P 8P 8Y 5/1R. Polidano 500377 7/6131

 8 AT THE OFFICE Last start placegetter DAP, 22/07/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 1P 5/4C. Bell 534128 1/0121

 9 ORDELIA BALE Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 22/07/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3S. Rhodes 529705 2/169

 10 DIG DEEP LUCKY Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 22/07/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4L. Deguara 525244 2/063

 11 GOOD ODDS TIGER Dropping in grade BUL, 21/07/2021, R8, P 3C 4P 7P 5/1A. Bell 531157 10/5212

 12 KALANY BALE Dropping in grade DAP, 22/07/2021, R11, P 2C 4P 6P 5/1S. Rhodes 528165 8/7181

 13 XAMIRA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R10, C 4C 4P 6P 5/2S. Rhodes 526887 5/2184

 14 KINKADE Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R10, P 4P 7P 2P 5/3J. Grech 526612 2/1171

 15 TANSAR BALE Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 2P 5/1S. Rhodes 532330 6/4153

 16 VELOCITY ALIAS Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R1, Y 7Y 8P 3P 5/3R. Goodwin 531085 3/1143

 17 RILLA VENTURE Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R10, P 8P 1P 3P 5/4J. Boersma 540867 1/0137

 18 HARLEY BALE Weighted points score BUL, 13/07/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4W. Sugars 528688 1/0126

 19 MISS SHARPE Weighted points score DAP, 15/07/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4C. Williams 526986 1/0114

 20 VANNA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R9, P 7P 5P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 508276 7/3114

 21 TE AWA KISS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R4, P 8P 7P 4P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/893

 22 FAKE FAKE FAKE Weighted points score BAT, 12/07/2021, R5, P 7P 8P 3P 5/4C. Bell 532038 2/090

 23 BUCKET GIRL Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R7, Y 8Y 8P 7P 5/4E. Kitchen 529636 1/045
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 1 RITZA RACHELLE Last start winner DAP, 22/07/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 7P 4/1/2J. Scerri 507348 6/5191

 2 GOOD ODDS REBEL Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R7, C 5C 5P 1P 4/1/1A. Bell 531156 13/6230

 3 DANCE WITH IZZY Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R4, C 6C 2C 8C 4/1/2C. Bell 524973 5/4212

 4 EMMY'S SHARK Weighted points score GEL, 30/04/2021, R8 7P 2P 8P 4/1/2J. Maroun 532807 5/4132

 5 START THE CLOCK Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R11, P 6P 7P 7P 4/1/1R. Polidano 501368 5/472

 6 DRINK LONG NECKS Last start placegetter DAP, 22/07/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4M. Sultana 526969 5/0270

 7 ZIPPING ANTHEA Last start placegetter DAP, 22/07/2021, R8, P 2P 5P 1P 5/3T. Simmons 529853 7/1231

 8 HIATUS 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 22/07/2021, R7, P 3P 5P 3P 5/4S. Evans 532603 4/0210

 9 MY PLAY MAKER Last start placegetter DAP, 22/07/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 4P 5/4A. Lowry 525640 3/0183

 10 WE'RE ON LAD 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 22/07/2021, R4, P 3P 5C 6C 5/4S. Pulbrook 533376 4/0167

 11 RITZA DONNA Last start City winner DAP, 24/07/2021, R1, C 1C 3P 1P 5/3M. Gatt 539123 3/2261

 12 UNDER THE THUMB Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R2, C 8C 3P 1P 5/4D. Campbell 532803 6/0234

 13 MISS MILWAUKEE Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R9, C 5C 3P 7P 5/3J. King 499331 6/2183

 14 GENERAL PAYTON Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 4P 5/2A. Bell 533482 3/2181

 15 HUNTER KEEPING Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R2, C 3C 4P 2P 5/4A. Bell 531299 5/0156

 16 TARA SWIFT Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R5, P 6P 8C 6P 5/3S. Pulbrook 533374 4/1153

 17 RODGER BULLET Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R8, P 4P 2P 3P 5/3A. Langman 521490 5/1144

 18 FEELING SPRITELY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R5, P 5P 8P 3P 5/4G. Tyrpenou 523650 1/0132

 19 TIGGERLONG BLAZE 3 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R3, P 3P 7P 3P 5/3M. Keys 501339 6/2132

 20 RILEY'S MARIAH 2 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R2, C 6C 6P 3C 5/1A. Godden 508886 5/4124

 21 BONITA Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R1, C 6C 2P 4P 5/3J. Laverty 522501 2/1122

 22 FANTASY FLOWER Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R8, P 6P 8C 6C 5/3N. Falk 532500 5/1122

 23 WINLOCK WILLOW Weighted points score RIC, 18/07/2021, R7, P 5P 7P 5P 5/1A. Marshall 493202 10/3117

 24 SALLY'S REWARD Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 7P 5/3V. Spiteri 532532 7/196

 25 GO GO CHICAGO Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 4P 5/2A. Bell 535164 3/293

 26 TE AWA KISS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R4, P 8P 7P 4P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/293

 27 SUNSHINE EMILY Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R6, P 8P 6P 4P 5/4N. Falk 525252 2/069

 28 RITZA TOMMY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R5, C 6C 6P 8P 5/1A. Bell 529685 5/465
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 29 July 2021
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 1 SOUL TO SQUEEZE Grade order Grade 5 4C 2P 1C 5/4J. Tweddle 533620 4/0276

 2 WICKED FURY Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 1P 5/4P. Ray 532470 4/0225

 3 HIATUS 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 3P 5/4S. Evans 532603 4/0210

 4 MISS TOOTSIE RAE Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 4P 5/2D. Goodger 532808 3/2201

 5 HOT STREAK Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 3Y 5/3R. Walter 531981 3/1196

 6 SKEDADDLE JAMIE Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 4P 5/2K. Keys 533183 3/2192

 7 IMPRESS PATCH Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 5P 5/1M. Sultana 533846 5/3183

 8 WE'RE ON LAD 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 5C 6C 5/4S. Pulbrook 533376 4/0167

 9 BONE COLLECTOR Grade order Grade 5 1P 5C 6P 5/2C. Bell 529969 3/2162

 10 EUPHEMISM Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 3P 5/4S. Evans 532604 1/0129
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 1 DRINK LONG NECKS Last start placegetter DAP, 22/07/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4M. Sultana 526969 5/0270

 2 ZIPPING ANTHEA Last start placegetter DAP, 22/07/2021, R8, P 2P 5P 1P 5/3T. Simmons 529853 7/1231

 3 HIATUS 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 22/07/2021, R7, P 3P 5P 3P 5/4S. Evans 532603 4/0210

 4 MY PLAY MAKER Last start placegetter DAP, 22/07/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 4P 5/4A. Lowry 525640 3/0183

 5 WE'RE ON LAD 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 22/07/2021, R4, P 3P 5C 6C 5/4S. Pulbrook 533376 4/0167

 6 RITZA DONNA Last start City winner DAP, 24/07/2021, R1, C 1C 3P 1P 5/3M. Gatt 539123 3/2261

 7 UNDER THE THUMB Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R2, C 8C 3P 1P 5/4D. Campbell 532803 6/0234

 8 MISS MILWAUKEE Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R9, C 5C 3P 7P 5/3J. King 499331 6/2183

 9 GENERAL PAYTON Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 4P 5/2A. Bell 533482 3/2181

 10 HUNTER KEEPING Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R2, C 3C 4P 2P 5/4A. Bell 531299 5/0156

 11 TARA SWIFT Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R5, P 6P 8C 6P 5/3S. Pulbrook 533374 4/1153

 12 RODGER BULLET Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R8, P 4P 2P 3P 5/3A. Langman 521490 5/1144

 13 TIGGERLONG BLAZE 3 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R3, P 3P 7P 3P 5/3M. Keys 501339 6/2132

 14 FEELING SPRITELY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R5, P 5P 8P 3P 5/4G. Tyrpenou 523650 1/0132

 15 RILEY'S MARIAH 2 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R2, C 6C 6P 3C 5/1A. Godden 508886 5/4124

 16 FANTASY FLOWER Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R8, P 6P 8C 6C 5/3N. Falk 532500 5/1122

 17 BONITA Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R1, C 6C 2P 4P 5/3J. Laverty 522501 2/1122

 18 WINLOCK WILLOW Weighted points score RIC, 18/07/2021, R7, P 5P 7P 5P 5/1A. Marshall 493202 10/3117

 19 SALLY'S REWARD Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 7P 5/3V. Spiteri 532532 7/196

 20 GO GO CHICAGO Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 4P 5/2A. Bell 535164 3/293

 21 TE AWA KISS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R4, P 8P 7P 4P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/293

 22 SUNSHINE EMILY Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R6, P 8P 6P 4P 5/4N. Falk 525252 2/069

 23 RITZA TOMMY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R5, C 6C 6P 8P 5/1A. Bell 529685 5/465
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 29 July 2021
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COLLERSON Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 15/07/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 5/4S. Evans 529845 1/0149

 2 MARGIE IRENE Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R2, P 1P 5/4R. King 539383 1/0151

 3 GO THE CASH Last start placegetter DAP, 22/07/2021, R2, P 2P 3P 3P M/1C. Watts 538609 0/0120

 4 ASIRAM Last start placegetter DAP, 22/07/2021, R3, P 3P M/1R. King 539381 0/0117

 5 ROCKSTAR AUSTIN Last start placegetter DAP, 22/07/2021, R2, P 3P 6P 2P M/1C. Nutt 534267 0/0112

 6 GLITTERING VIVID Last start placegetter DAP, 22/07/2021, R3, P 2P 5P 4P M/1C. Chappelow 536116 0/096

 7 MIA MARVEL 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 30/06/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 2P M/1J. King 532294 0/0122

 8 ZIPPY FRUITS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 07/07/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 3P M/1C. Chappelow 536125 0/081

 9 CAWBOURNE TACO 2 Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 22/07/2021, R2, P 5P M/1B. Dickinson 537717 0/050

 10 LOVING THE CASH Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R3, P 4P 7P 4P M/1C. Watts 538607 0/052
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 1 ARTFUL DODGER Last start placegetter GOS, 06/07/2021, R4, P 3P 7P 8P M/1A. Teofilo 531453 0/070

 2 MIA MARVEL 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 30/06/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 2P M/1J. King 532294 0/0122

 3 LOCHINVAR LONA First start M/1R. King 538621 0/00

 4 CAWBOURNE TACO 1 Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 22/07/2021, R2, P 5P M/1B. Dickinson 537717 0/050

 5 CHARGING TRACY Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 22/07/2021, R2, P 6P M/1G. Eslick 533354 0/042

 6 PAZIENZA Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 07/07/2021, R1, P 7P M/1O. Langley 540438 0/033

 7 CYCLONE RUFUS Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 7P M/1A. Bell 533874 0/054
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 1 RITZA KEZ Last start City winner DAP, 24/07/2021, R5, C 1C 4C 4P 5/3J. Scerri 507344 5/2175

 2 WICKED SPARTAN Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R6, C 2C 2C 1P 5/2R. King 532466 6/2276

 3 TOPPER PHOENIX Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R6, C 3C 8C 3M 5/3F. Harris 492357 6/1238

 4 LIGHT AND LILY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R6, C 5C 6C 1P 5/4J. Tweddle 533622 8/0161

 5 ZIPPING RAMONA Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R5, C 5C 7P 2P 5/4T. Simmons 529851 1/0156

 6 RILEY'S MARIAH 1 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R2, C 6C 6P 3C 5/4A. Godden 508886 5/0124

 7 TAKAHI NIPPER Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R7, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4J. Bertinato 499238 4/0111

 8 NO FOOLING YOU 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 7P 5/1G. Tyrpenou 532687 4/3102

 9 RITZA TOMMY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R5, C 6C 6P 8P 5/4A. Bell 529685 5/065
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 1 FATHER RICK Last start placegetter DAP, 22/07/2021, R1, P 2P M/1R. Webster 539666 0/0134

 2 RILLA SHADOW Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 15/07/2021, R2, P 7P 2P 6P M/1J. Boersma 540866 0/070

 3 LAGOON MANDY 2 First start M/1R. Webster 539659 0/00

 4 EMPIRE ROLLS ON First start M/1R. Brewer 532629 0/00

 5 FAWN TIPSY Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 22/07/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 8P M/1C. Bell 531423 0/048

 6 CAMDEN STING Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 08/07/2021, R1, P 6P M/1D. Rogers 529941 0/042
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 1 ON THE ROCKS Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R8, C 6C 1C 1P 2/1/2D. Campbell 533706 17/6322
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 1 FERNANDO ALONSO Weighted points score RIC, 16/07/2021, R3, P 8P 7P 1P 3/1/2R. Brewer 526629 13/6261

 2 ARCTIC KINGDOM Weighted points score GOS, 06/07/2021, R5, P 6P 3P 1P 3/1/1O. Langley 520017 13/5233

 3 LIGHT AND LILY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R6, C 5C 6C 1P 3/1/2J. Tweddle 533622 8/7161
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